STATE OF MINNESCTA

OFFICE OF THE ATKIPMEN GENERAL

General for the State of Minnesota, by virtue of authority vested in me by statute, do hereby constitute and appoint BENEDICT DEINARD, of Minneapolis, Minnesota, as Special Assistant Attorney General to act for the State in the pending application by Worthwestern Bell Telephone Company for a rate increase, which application is pending before the Railroad and Warehouse Commission. This appointment is to be effective as of December 9, 1957, and said Special Assistant shall serve at the pleasure of the Attorney General, or until this commission shall be revoked or otherwise terminated in accordance with law; and I hereby fix the compensation of said BENEDICT DEINARD, as such Special Assistant Attorney General, at the rate of \$200.00 per diem for each day that such services are performed.

MYLES LORD Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss COUNTY OF RANSEY

I, BENEDICT DEINARD, do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this State, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Special Assistant Attorney General to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me God.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16th day of Accember 18

And fuffer have

Notary Public My Commission Expires

IVAH STEWART

Notary Puede. Heatherin County, Minn. My Commission Expires Dec. 18, 1962.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEC 17 1957
Secretary of State

1362